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forty days or over. It shall be unlawful to sell or to offer for sale, 
to display, advertise, or to represent in any manner whatsoever for 
the purpose of selling, any * * * products other than cold stor­
age that have been held for a period of forty days or over, either 
within or without the state, without notifying the persons purchas­
ing or intending to purchase the same, that they are held * * * 
products, unless said held products offere_d for sale or sold are 
conspicuously marked with the correct grade of the articles of 
food offered for sale and sold as and of their proper grade. 

(2) Every person who shall sell any article of food which has 
been held in cold storage for a period of forty days or over shall 
keep an accurate record of all such articles sold, showing designa­
tion or lot number under which such articles have been held in 
cold storage, date when sold, kind and quantity sold, and name and 
address of person to whom sold, and such records shall be open 
and accessible to the * * * commissioners of the department 
of agriculture and markets and * * * their agents at all rea­
sonable times, provided, however, that nothing herein shall be con­
strued as requiring persons who sell at retail and directly to con­
sumers only to keep the aforesaid records. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 28, 1933. 

No. 583, A.] [Published June 30, 1933. 

CHAPTER 333. 

AN ACT to amend subsection ( 1) of section 40.17 of the statutes, 
relating to claims against school districts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembl31, do enact as folloios: 
SECTION 1. Subsection ( 1) of section 40.17 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (40.17) (1) T)1e board. may purchase necessary 
books and stationery for keeping the records and for doing the 
business of the district in an orderly manner, and such equipment, 
books, school apparatus and heating and ventilating apparatus, as 
may be approved by the state superintendent or by the county 
superintendent for the use of schools, not exceeding three hundred 
dollars in value in any one! year, from any funds not otherwise 
appropriated, and such schoolbooks as in their judgment may be 
needed by pupils whose parents are not able to furnish the same. 
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Said linwtation of three hundred dollars in any one year shall not 
apply to school boards in districts maintaining a high school a11d 
at least one graded school. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 28, 1933. 

No. 629, A.] [Published June 30, 1933. 

CHAPTER 334. 

AN ACT to create subsection ( lm) of section 75.01 of the stat­
utes, relating to the sale of tax certificates by counties. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 75.01 of the 

statutes to be numbered and to read: (75.01) (lm) The county 
board may fix the interest rate to be paid upon redemption of tax 
certificates held by the county, but such interest rate shall not be 
more than fifteen per cent per annum. The board may require 
that a given interest rate chargeable upon such redemption of 
such certificates shall apply only upon condition that such certi­
ficates are redeemed within a period of time fixed by the board. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 28, 1933. 

No. 630, A.] [Published June 30, 1933. 

CHAPTER 335. 

AN ACT to amend the introductory paragraph of section 313.13, 
subsection ( 1) of section 313.14, and section 317.04 of the 
statutes, relating to administration and final settlement of 
estates. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. The introductory paragraph of section 313.13, 

subsection ( 1) of section 313.14 and section 317.04 of the statutes 
are amended to read : (313.13) (Introductory paragraph) Within 
sixty days after the * * * entry of final order or judgment of 
the court upon claims filed against an estate every executor or ad­
ministrator shall render an account of his administration to the 
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